

Announcement from the Cinnabar Foundation Board of Directors

Steve Thompson steps down as Cinnabar Foundation Executive Director

August 13, 2014

After nearly five years as executive director of the Cinnabar Foundation, Steve Thompson has resigned to launch a new start-up business to inspire Americans to become more informed and active in confronting climate change. He will be working with homebuyers and real estate investors to assess and adapt to long-term risks associated with a warming climate.

"The Cinnabar Foundation has benefited from Steve's energy and dedication to Montana's conservation issues and organizations," said Foundation president Robin Tawney Nichols. "It has been a joy to work with such a creative and capable executive director, and the board of directors wishes him the very best as he begins his new endeavor.

"Steve's commitment to the mission of the Cinnabar Foundation is reflected in his willingness to continue serving as our executive director until someone new is hired and the subsequent transition is complete."

By early fall, while Steve continues his work as the Foundation's executive director, the board of directors will release a job description and begin taking applications. During this interim period, the Foundation's contact information remains the same.

The Cinnabar Foundation PO Box 5282 Whitefish, MT 59937 (406) 250-9810 steve@cinnabarfoundation.org